

Scopolamine transdermal system - Product discontinuation

- Perrigo has discontinued scopolamine transdermal system due to business reasons.
 - The discontinuation is not due to product quality, safety, or efficacy concerns.
 - Scopolamine transdermal system has been listed on the <u>FDA Drug Shortage</u> site. Upon further research, Perrigo confirmed discontinuation of the product.
 - There are no other generic manufacturers for scopolamine transdermal system and brand <u>Transderm Scop</u>[®] is the only scopolamine transdermal system currently available.

Product Description	NDC #
Scopolamine transdermal system, 1 mg/3 days 4-count pack	45802-580-84
Scopolamine transdermal system, 1 mg/3 days 10-count Pack	45802-580-46
Scopolamine transdermal system, 1 mg/3 days 24-count pack	45802-580-62

- GlaxoSmithKline's Transderm Scop is listed on the FDA Drug Shortage site, but there is some product available.
 - Transderm Scop 1.5 mg, 10-count product was recently released on August 31, 2018.
 - The next delivery from GlaxoSmithKline for the Transderm Scop 1.5 mg, 24-count product and 1.5 mg, 4-count product will occur on October 2, 2018 and September 28, 2018, respectively.
 - GlaxoSmithKline estimates that all presentations of Transderm Scop will be recovered by December 2018.
- Scopolamine transdermal system is indicated in adults for prevention of nausea and vomiting
 associated with motion sickness and for the prevention of nausea and vomiting associated with
 recovery from anesthesia and/or opiate analgesia and surgery.



optumrx.com

OptumRx® specializes in the delivery, clinical management and affordability of prescription medications and consumer health products. We are an Optum® company — a leading provider of integrated health services. Learn more at **optum.com**.

All Optum[®] trademarks and logos are owned by Optum, Inc. All other brand or product names are trademarks or registered marks of their respective owners.

This document contains information that is considered proprietary to OptumRx and should not be reproduced without the express written consent of OptumRx.

RxNews® is published by the OptumRx Clinical Services Department.

©2018 Optum, Inc. All rights reserved.